PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2014 — Justice and Equality Group

Table 1

Central Government
Department

Justice & Equality

State Agencies under aegis of
Department of Justice &
Equality

An Garda Siochana
Irish Prison Service
Courts Service
Property Registration
Authority

TOTAL (Agencies)

% of overall Total value
paid within 15 days

90%

% of overall Total value
paid within 15 days
92%
73%
91%

92%

Quarter 1: January — March 2014

Value of Payments
within 15 days

€28,042,062

Value of Payments
within 15 days
€28,211,746
€10,577,821
€8,558,759
€421,846

€47,770,172

% No. of payments
within 15 days

78%

% No. of payments

within 15 days
84%
63%
77%

89%

No. of Payments
within 15 days

5,650

No. of Payments
within 15 days
13,866
3,155
1,875
257

19,153



PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2014 - Justice and Equality Group

Table 2

Central Government
Department

Justice & Equality

State Agencies under aegis of
Department of Justice &
Equality

An Garda Siochana
Irish Prison Service
Courts Service
Property Registration
Authority

TOTAL (Agencies)

% of overall Total value
paid within 30 days

99%

% of overall Total value
paid within 30 days
99%
96%
98%

100%

Quarter 1: January — March 2014

Value of Payments
within 30 days

€30,755,800

Value of Payments
within 30 days
€30,240,850
€13,910,886
€9,203,888
€457,353

€53,812,977

% No. of payments
within 30 days

97%

% No. of payments

within 30 days
99%
93%
98%

100%

No. of Payments
within 30 days

7,020

No. of Payments
within 30 days
16,276
4,674
2,378
288

23,616






