PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2014 – Justice and Equality Group

Table 1 Quarter 1: January – March 2014

Central Government Department	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days
Justice & Equality	90%	€28,042,062	78%	5,650
State Agencies under aegis of Department of Justice & Equality	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days
An Gárda Síochana	92%	€28,211,746	84%	13,866
Irish Prison Service	73%	€10,577,821	63%	3,155
Courts Service Property Registration	91%	€8,558,759	77%	1,875
Authority	92%	€421,846	89%	257
TOTAL (Agencies)		€47,770,172		19,153

PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2014 – Justice and Equality Group

Table 2 Quarter 1: January – March 2014

Central Government Department	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days
Justice & Equality	99%	€30,755,800	97%	7,020
State Agencies under aegis of Department of Justice & Equality	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days
An Gárda Síochana	99%	€30,240,850	99%	16,276
Irish Prison Service	96%	€13,910,886	93%	4,674
Courts Service	98%	€9,203,888	98%	2,378
Property Registration Authority	100%	€457,353	100%	288
TOTAL (Agencies)		€53,812,977		23,616